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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4381
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2012
FOREIGN VISIT OF NTPC OFFICERS
Ju Dev Shri Dilip Singh

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the foreign visits made by the Chairman-cum-Managing Director (CMD) and other senior officers of the National Thermal Power Corporation Limited (NTPC) during the last 18 months along with the reasons and the expenditure incurred thereon, visit-wise;

(b) whether any steps are proposed to be taken to strictly adhere to austerity measures by Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) under his Ministry; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA )

(a): Details of foreign visits made by CMD, Directors and Senior officers of NTPC during the last 18 months, starting from April, 2011 along with the reasons and the expenditure incurred thereon are enclosed at Annex.

(b): Yes, Madam.

(c): All the foreign deputation proposals are approved based on guidelines issued by Government of India from time to time including those on austerity measures.
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